On August 16, 2007, the Company’s Board of Directors authorized a 3-shares-for-2 split of the Company’s common shares, payable on October 1, 2007 to shareholders of
record as of September 17, 2007. The share numbers and per share amounts disclosed in the Consolidated Financial Statements and Notes to the Consolidated Financial
Statements have not been retroactively adjusted to give effect to the stock split. Presented below are unaudited pro forma basic and diluted earnings per amounts after giving
effect for the stock split:

(Unaudited)   2007   2006   2005
Pro forma basic earnings per share

Income from continuing operations   $4.75  $3.57  $2.99
Discontinued operations   .19   .40

Basic earnings per share   $4.75  $3.76  $3.39
Pro forma diluted earnings per share

Income from continuing operations   $4.68  $3.52  $2.95
Discontinued operations   .19   .40

Diluted earnings per share   $4.68  $3.71  $3.35

The unaudited pro forma impact of the stock split on the balance sheet at June 30, 2007 is an increase in Common shares by $30 million with an offsetting reduction to
Additional capital.

17. Quarterly Information (Unaudited)

2007   1st   2nd   3rd   4th   Total
Net sales   $ 2,551,573  $ 2,511,152  $ 2,780,969  $ 2,874,365  $ 10,718,059
Gross profit   604,215   573,145   617,141   650,609   2,445,110
Net income   210,584   192,967   209,309   217,186   830,046
Diluted earnings per share   1.75   1.64   1.78   1.84   7.01

2006 (a)   1st   2nd   3rd   4th   Total
Net sales   $ 2,113,551  $ 2,157,537  $ 2,498,068  $ 2,616,732  $ 9,385,888
Gross profit   457,798   451,854   545,877   562,741   2,018,270
Income from continuing operations   143,848   129,024   177,523   187,881   638,276
Net income   172,732   129,024   177,523   193,888   673,167
Diluted earnings per share from continuing operations   1.19   1.07   1.46   1.55   5.28
Net diluted earnings per share   1.43   1.07   1.46   1.59   5.57

Earnings per share amounts are computed independently for each of the quarters presented, therefore, the sum of the quarterly earnings per share amounts may not equal the
total computed for the year.

(a) Net income for the first quarter includes an after-tax gain of $27,753 ($.23 per diluted share) related to the divestiture of a business. Net income for the fourth quarter
includes an after-tax gain of $6,007 ($.04 per diluted share) resulting from additional accounting adjustments related to the gain on the divestiture of a business.